Decision of the Council of Ministers No. 76 of 2006 Concerning the Public Commission for the Retirement of Military Personnel

The Council of Ministers,

Having reviewed the Law of Public Retirement No. 7 of 2005,

Having reviewed what the Permanent Economic Ministerial Committee presented, Having reviewed the minutes of the meeting of the Permanent Economic Ministerial Committee No. 7, which convened on 10 July, 2006, and

Based upon what the Council of Ministers approved in its session, which convened in the city of Gaza under No. 8/16/10 on 18 July, 2006,

hereby decides the following:

Article 1

The activation of the Public Commission for the Retirement of the Military Personnel.

Article 2

The calling of the Public Commission for the Retirement of Military Personnel to convene and to find the appropriate solutions and means to lift the financial burden of the Ministry of Finance and refer it to the Public Commission for the Retirement of Military Personnel.

Article 3

All competent authorities, each one within its sphere of jurisdiction, shall implement this decision, which shall enter into force as of the date of its promulgation and shall be published in the Official Gazette.

Issued in the city of Gaza on 18 July, 2006 AD, corresponding to 22 Jumada al Akhira 1427 AH.

Isma'il Haniya Chairman of the Council of Ministers



